201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 • Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com • World Wide Web: http://www.synergymwave.com
156
10 10.7-50 5 6 7 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-10
20 21.4-100 10 13 15 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-20
27 30-150 14 17 20 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-27
45 50-250 23 29 34 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-45
55 60-300 28 35 41 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-55
64 70-300 32 40 48 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-64
127 140-630 65 80 95 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-127
182 200-850 90 110 135 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-182
270 300-1200 135 170 200 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-270
410 450-1400 205 255 305 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-410
545 600-1600 225 320 410 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-545
680 750-1900 340 425 510 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-680
795 875-2000 400 500 600 1.70:1 102S 1 FHS-795
NOTE: All units meet or exceed applicable MIL-F-18327.
For other frequencies and impedances please contact us.
Impedance is 50 Ohms for all models.
LEADLESS SURFACE-MOUNT MODELS
LOW COST
FILTERS
HIGH  PASS
Fc (MHz)
LOSS = 3 dB
(Nom)
PASSBAND
LOSS < 1 dB
(MHz)
STOP BAND FREQUENCY (MHz)
>35 dB >23 dB >20 dB
PASS BAND
V SWR
(TYP)
PIN-OUT
(See
Below)
MODELPACKAGE
INPUT OUTPUT CASE GROUND
1 8  All Other
 PIN-OUT  TABLE
For pin location and package outline drawings, see back pages.
/images/outlinedrawings/102S.gif
NOTE
TO VIEW
PACKAGE
OUTLINE
DRAWINGS,
Click on
PACKAGE PICTURE